		•	LINCOLN COUNTY, NV	2024-166867
After recording, p	olease return to:	)	Rec:\$37.00 Total:\$37.00	05/07/2024 11:51 AM
Name:	Joshua L Yeary	)	JOSHUA L. YEARY	Pgs=4 AE
Address:	PO BUR 496	)		8 (   <b>48</b> ( ) )
City, State, Zip:	Caliente IVV 89008	)		
Phone:		)	0001399820240166867	0040042
Assessor's Parcel Number	1203 085 14 0	)	OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORD	E10 <b>≣R</b>
	003-086-05	)	1	\
3		Above This I	ine Reserved For Official U	Jse Only
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
·				\
	DEATH OF GRANTOR	AFFIDAVI'		
	(Nev. Rev. Stat. §§111.6			
attached certificas	(name of at the copy of the Certificate have well as the real to whom the real property the beneficiary or at least one of a to whom the deed upon death are considered as the copy of the real property the beneficiary or at least one of the copy o	of Death, rantor), name 1.7/.2017 (dat, at Page) I property of	is the same das the grantor or le), as document or less. It. records of commonly commonly commonly called the less of country of Line less of country is a country in the country is a country is a country is a country is a country in the country is a country is a country is a country is a country in the country is a country is a country is a country in the country in the country is a country in the country in the country in the country is a country in the country in th	as one of Document f Lincoln known coln, State  The corder  ast one of n of the
/.			······	
	ENED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT DES NOT CONTAIN A SOCIAL SE			TED FOR
DATED this	_day of	, 20_24		
	/ /			
	//		777	
		SIGNA	TUKE(S)	<del></del>

Joshua L Yeary

## \*\*THIS INSTRUMENT IS ATTACHED TO A DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT FOR APN 663-685-14 DATED: May 7, 2024 \*\*

STATE OF NEVADA	)	\ \
COUNTY OF LINCOLN		\ \
Subscribed and sworn to on (here insert name of notary p	this	ne, Mercedes Howard ert name of principal).
personally known to me (or	1, 20, 94, before me, Mercedes Howard (here d. 160	nce) to be the person

Notary Public







DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FILE NO. 4365709

CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2023018643

TYPE OR			ia de la l	ada .		STATE	FILE NUMBER	
PRINTIN	1a DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,M	MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)		2	DATE OF DEATH (M	o/Day/Year)	3a, COUNTY OF DE	EATH
PERMANENT ::	Kathleer	n: Ann 🧼 🌉	YEARY		August 17, 2	2023	Cla	rk :
BLACK INK 🏏	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION		OR OTHER INSTITUTION -	Name(If not either, give	treet an 3e, If Hosp. or	Inst. indicate DO	A,OP/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX
	Las Vegas	number)	Sunrise Hospital Me	dical Center	Inpatient(Spec	<sup>ify)</sup> ensive Care l	Init (ICU)	Female
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)		spanic Origin? Specify	7a. AGE-Last birthday 7				1. 4
	Wh	* 4. N	No - Non-Hispanic /	(Years)		OURS MINS	August 2	
			MT COUNTRY SO EDUCAT	68	(Snacify)   12 SURVIV	NG SPOUSE'S NA	ME (Last name prior to fir	•
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/Coname country)	United S	AT COUNTRY 10 EDUCAT	Divorce	12, 23, 41	1		
NSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	United St	PATION (Give Kind of Work	Dône: District Most of	14b KIND OF BUSIN	ESS OR INDUS	TRY TEver i	in US Armed
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	10. GOOME GEGORATT WOMBER	11.000/12.0000	Senior Group Superv			ERNMENT	Force	s? No
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a, RESIDENCE - STATE 1	I5b, COUNTY	15c CITY, TOWN OR LO		ET AND NUMBER		15e, I	NSIDE CITY
1.		Lincoln	Collonfo	260 M	cKinley Stree		or No	'S (Specify Yes ) Yes
	Nevada I	Lincoln	Callente		RENT - NAME (First		iffix)	-
PARENTS	1	arold Nelson SHUE			76.	JOHNSO	7%	- 1 - 1
:	18a. INFORMANT- NAME (Type of		18b. MAILING ADD	DESS (Street or P.E.	D. No, City or Town, S		2	
	1		TOD. WAILING ADD		lev Street Calient		9008	<b>\</b> / /
	19a, BURIAL, CREMATION, REM		man days and			9c. LOCATION		State
CDOCITION	Crematic			e Valley Cremator			egas Nevada 8	
SPOSITION	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG		7 70-14 14-14	DIRECTOF 20c. NAME	- / -/			
		C VALLIE Jr	LICENSE NUM				Memorial Park	
		URE AUTHENTICATED	FD9	18 11 1111111			as NV 89119	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDI			. P. varia Van				
3				us I was On the bu	sis of examination and/o	rin potication in	my opinion, doath occu	and.
<b>X</b>	> 21a. To the best of my kno	wiedge, death occurred at th	ie iline, uate ariu piace ariu:u	ue . Zza. Og uie oz	isis o examination and	i investigation in	my opinion dead rocci	urred
	ਰ ਹੁੰ to the cause(s) stated (Sig	nature & Title) SIGN	ATURE AUTHENTICATI	ED 2 at the time, da	e and place and due to t	ne cause(s) stated	i. (Signature & Title)	ured
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Sig	mature & Title) SIGN	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO	ED S at the time, da	e and place and due to t			
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(Sig	mature & Title) SIGN	DO  JR OF DEATH	ED S at the time, da	te and place and due to the state of the sta		I. (Signature & Title) / HOUR OF DEATH	 
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(Signer of the cause	manoj Sharma Day/Yr) 21c. HOU	DO JR OF DEATH 15:03	D at the time, da	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)	22c.		 ,
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(Signal and stated an	mature & Title) SIGN	DO JR OF DEATH 15:03	D at the time, da	70.	22c.	HOUR OF DEATH	 ,
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(Signer of the cause	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOL  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER	ED D at the time, da	SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr)  OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D	22c.	HOUR OF DEATH	AD AT (Hour)
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signer of the cause) to the cause of the cause	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOL  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd:#1	ED 20 at the lime, day 22b, DATE.	ORONER) (Type or Pi	22c.  ay/Yr)   22e.  int)	PRONOUNCED DE  3b. LICENSE NUME DO218	AD AT (Hour) BER 33
	to the cause(s) stated (Signer of the cause) to the cause of the cause	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOL  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER T	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1	DICAL EXAMINER, OR COOL as Vegas, NV.	ORONER) (Type or Pi	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c, DEATH D	PRONOUNCED DE 3b. LICENSE NUME DO218 UE TO COMMUNICA	AD AT (Hour) BER 33
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated (Signer of the cause) to the cause of the cause	mature & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  PROPERTY OF THE TITLE  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT TO SHARMA DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1 BARRY ENTICATED	DICAL EXAMINER, DR COOL Las Vegas, NV.  24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr)  Aug	ORONER) (Type or Pi	22c.  ay/Yr)   22e.  int)	PRONOUNCED DE 3b. LICENSE NUME DO218 UE TO COMMUNICA	AD AT (Hour) BER 33
	to the cause(s) stated (Signer)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/L  August 25, 2023  21d. NAME OF ATTENDIF  (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF Man  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  Property of the proper	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1	DICAL EXAMINER, DR COOL Las Vegas, NV.  24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr)  Aug	DUNCED DEAD (Mo/D DUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Typs or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c, DEATH D	PRONOUNCED DE 3b. LICENSE NUME DO218 UE TO COMMUNICA	AD AT (Hour) BER B3 ABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/L August 25, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIR C W (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF Man  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiac A	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOU  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TO  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  TO Sharma DO 6040.  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, ME S Fort Apache Rd #1 BARRY ENTICATED SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b): A	DICAL EXAMINER, DR COOL Las Vegas, NV.  24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr)  Aug	DUNCED DEAD (Mo/D DUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Typs or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c, DEATH D	PRONOUNCED DE  3b. LICENSE NUME  DO218  UE TO COMMUNICA  NO	AD AT (Hour) BER B3 ABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR CAUSE OF	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/L August 25, 2023  21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT C W (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (Man)  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  PROPERTY  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  TO Sharma DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSA  TO STATE OF THE STATE  SIGNATURE OF THE STATE  SIGNATUR	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1 BARRY ENTICATED BE PER LINE FOR (a), (b); A	DICAL EXAMINER, DR COOL Las Vegas, NV.  24b. DATE RECEIVED (Mo/Day/Yr)  Aug	ORONER) (Mo/Day/Yr) OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c, DEATH D	PRONOUNCED DE  3b. LICENSE NUME  DO218  UE TO COMMUNICA  NO	AD AT (Hour) BER 33 ABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR CAUSE OF DEATH	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/L August 25, 2023  21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT C W (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (Man)  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOU  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TO  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  TO Sharma DO 6040.  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1 BARRY ENTICATED BE PER LINE FOR (a), (b); A	DICAL EXAMINER, OR COOL Las Vegas, NV (Mo/Day/Yr)  Aug	ORONER) (Mo/Day/Yr) OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c, DEATH D	PRONOUNCED DE  3b. LICENSE NUME  DO218  UE TO COMMUNICA  NO [  interval between o	AD AT (Hour) BER 33 ABLE DISEASE
REGISTRAR CAUSE OF DEATH CONDITIONS IF ANYWHICH GAVE RISE TO	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/I August 25, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT C by (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF OMAN  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS (b) RECURRENT	Inature & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOL  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  TOJ Sharma DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS  TOTES TO SA CONSEQUENCE OF:  T Ventricular Fibril  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1 BARRY ENTICATED BE PER LINE FOR (a), (b); A	DICAL EXAMINER, OR COOL Las Vegas, NV (Mo/Day/Yr)  Aug	ORONER) (Mo/Day/Yr) OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c, DEATH D	PRONOUNCED DE  3b. LICENSE NUME  DO218  UE TO COMMUNICA  NO [  interval between o	AD AT (Hour) BER 33 ABLE DISEASE Onset and death
REGISTRAR CAUSE OF DEATH CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/I August 25, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT C W (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF Man  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a)  Cardiac A  DUE TO, OR AS (b)  RECUIRENT	Inature & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOL  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  TOJ Sharma DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS  TOTES TO SA CONSEQUENCE OF:  T Ventricular Fibril  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1 BARRY ENTICATED BE PER LINE FOR (a), (b); A	DICAL EXAMINER, OR COOL Las Vegas, NV (Mo/Day/Yr)  Aug	ORONER) (Mo/Day/Yr) OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c, DEATH D	PRONOUNCED DE  3b. LICENSE NUME DO218  UE TO COMMUNICA  Interval between of	AD AT (Hour) BER 33 ABLE DISEASE Onset and death
CAUSE OF DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/L August 25, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT C Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C Man  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS (b) RECUIRENT DUE TO, OR AS (c) Unspecific	Inature & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOL  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  TOJ Sharma DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS  TOTES TO SA CONSEQUENCE OF:  T Ventricular Fibril  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1 BARRY ENTICATED BE PER LINE FOR (a), (b); A	DICAL EXAMINER, OR COOL Las Vegas, NV (Mo/Day/Yr)  Aug	ORONER) (Mo/Day/Yr) OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c, DEATH D	PRONOUNCED DE  3b. LICENSE NUME DO218  UE TO COMMUNICA  Interval between of	AD AT (Hour)  BER  33  ABLE DISEASE  onset and death  onset and death
REGISTRAR  CAUSE OF  DEATH  CONDITIONS IF  ANY WHICH  GAVE RISE TO  IMMEDIATE  CAUSE  STATING THE	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/L August 25, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT C Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C Man  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS (b) RECUIRENT DUE TO, OR AS (c) Unspecific	Inature & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOU  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER TO  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  IOJ SHARMA DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSA  TREST  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  t Ventricular Fibril  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  ed	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1 BARRY ENTICATED BE PER LINE FOR (a), (b); A	DICAL EXAMINER, OR COOL Las Vegas, NV (Mo/Day/Yr)  Aug	ORONER) (Mo/Day/Yr) OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c, DEATH D	PRONOUNCED DE 3b. LICENSE NUME DO218 UE TO COMMUNICA NO [ Interval between of Interval between of	AD AT (Hour)  BER  33  ABLE DISEASE  onset and death  onset and death
CAUSE OF DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE STATING THE UNDERLYING	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/L August 25, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT C Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C Man  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS (b) RECUIRENT DUE TO, OR AS (c) Unspecific	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOU  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  IOJ SHARMA DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS  NICREST  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  TO Ventricular Fibril  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  Ed  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1 SARRY ENTICATED SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b): A	ED Distribution, da se la company de la comp	OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c. DEATH DI YES	PSY (Special 27, WAS	AD AT (Hour)  BER  33  ABLE DISEASE  onset and death  onset and death  conset and death  CASE
CAUSE OF DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE STATING THE UNDERLYING	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/I August 25, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT Public (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C Man  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS (b) RECUTTENT DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO, OR AS (d)	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOU  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  IOJ SHARMA DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS  NICREST  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  TO Ventricular Fibril  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  Ed  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 THAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MET S Fort Apache Rd #1 SARRY ENTICATED SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b): A	ED Distribution, da se la company de la comp	OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c.	PSY (Special 27, WAS	AD AT (Hour)  BER  33  ABLE DISEASE  onset and death  onset and death  conset and death  CASE
CAUSE OF DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE STATING THE UNDERLYING	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/LA August 25, 2023  21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (Man.)  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO, OR AS (d)  PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT (C)  28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET.	manure & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOU  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  IOJ Sharma DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS  ICTEST  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  Ed  CONDITIONS-Conditions con	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 IHAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MEI S Fort Apache Rd:#1 BARRY ENTICATED SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b): A	ED Disatthe lime, da service de la company d	OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pi 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c. DEATH DI YES	PSY (Special 27, WAS	AD AT (Hour)  BER B3  ABLE DISEASE  Onset and death  Onset and death  CASE
CAUSE OF DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE STATING THE UNDERLYING	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/ID August 25, 2023 21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT CType or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C Man  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiac A DUE TO, OR AS (b) RECUITED (C) Unspecification DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO, OR AS (d)  PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT (C)	manufacture & Title)  MANOJ SHARMA  Day/Yr)  21c. HOU  NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1  CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT  IOJ Sharma DO 6040  NANCY E  SIGNATURE AUTH  (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS  ICTEST  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  E Ventricular Fibril  S A CONSEQUENCE OF:  E CONDITIONS-Conditions con	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 IHAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MEI S Fort Apache Rd:#1 BARRY ENTICATED SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b): A	ED Disatthe lime, da service de la company d	DUNCED DEAD (Mo/D DUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Pr : 89148 BY REGISTRAR ust 25, 2023	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c. DEATH DI YES	PSY (Special 27, WAS	AD AT (Hour)  BER  33  ABLE DISEASE  onset and death  onset and death  conset and death  CASE
CAUSE OF DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE STATING THE UNDERLYING	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mort August 25, 2023  21d. NAME OF ATTENDITED (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CMAIN  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I  (a)  DUE TO, OR AS (b)  PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT (CONTRIBUTION OR PENDING INVEST, (Specify)	MANOJ SHARMA Day/Yr)  21c. HOU NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1 CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT IOJ SHARMA DO 6040  NANCY E SIGNATURE AUTH (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS NITREST S A CONSEQUENCE OF: TO Ventricular Fibril S A CONSEQUENCE OF: Ed  CONDITIONS-Conditions con  28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day	INTERMINE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 IHAN CERTIFIER ITENDING PHYSICIAN, MEI S FORT APACHE RO#1 SARRY ENTICATED SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b): A Illation Intributing: to death but not re-	ED Disatthe lime, day and the lime, day and lime	ORONER) (Mo/Day/Yr) OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Price 89148 BY REGISTRAR LIST 25, 2023  ause given in Part 1.	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c. DEATH DI YES  / / / / 26. AUTO Yes or No	PSY (Specify  NO  DEATH  PRONOUNCED DE  3b. LICENSE NUME  DO218  UE TO COMMUNICA  Interval between of  Interval be	AD AT (Hour)  BER  33  ABLE DISEASE  Onset and death  onset and death  onset and death  CASE ED TO CORONER Yes or No) No
CAUSE OF DEATH  CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE STATING THE STATING THE UNDERLYING	to the cause(s) stated (Signature)  21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/LA August 25, 2023  21d. NAME OF ATTENDIT (Type or Print)  23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF (Man.)  24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) DUE TO, OR AS (b) DUE TO, OR AS (c) DUE TO, OR AS (d)  PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT (C)  28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM, UNDET.	MANOJ SHARMA Day/Yr)  21c. HOU NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1 CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, AT IOJ SHARMA DO 6040  NANCY E SIGNATURE AUTH (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS NITREST S A CONSEQUENCE OF: TO Ventricular Fibril S A CONSEQUENCE OF: Ed  CONDITIONS-Conditions con  28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day	ATURE AUTHENTICATI DO JR OF DEATH 15:03 IHAN CERTIFIER TENDING PHYSICIAN, MEI S Fort Apache Rd:#1 BARRY ENTICATED SE PER LINE FOR (a), (b): A	ED Disatthe lime, day and the lime, day and lime	ORONER) (Mo/Day/Yr) OUNCED DEAD (Mo/D ORONER) (Type or Price 89148 BY REGISTRAR LIST 25, 2023  ause given in Part 1.	22c. lay/Yr) 22e. int) 2 24c. DEATH DI YES  / / / / 26. AUTO Yes or No	PSY (Special 27, WAS	AD AT (Hour)  BER  33  ABLE DISEASE  onset and death  onset and death  conset and death  CASE

AKA: Kathleen Ann YEARY



"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

Registrar of Vital Statistic SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED

DATE ISSUED: 8/28/2023

This Copy not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar. SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT • RO. Box 3902 • Las Vegas NV 89127 • 702-759-1010 • Tax ID # 88-0151573



## DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 003 ~ USS 1407 b) 003 - 085c) d) 2. Type of Property: Vacant Land Single Fam. Res. FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY b) X Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex c) Page: Comm'1/Ind'1 Date of Recording: Apt. Bldg f) e) Mobile Home Notes: g) Agricultural h) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) Transfer Tax Value: \$ Real Property Transfer Tax Due 4. If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Section 10 b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Deep upon 5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 % The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed. Capacity \_\_\_\_\_ Signature Signature **SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION** (REQUIRED) (REQUIRED) trath leen Print Name: Joshu Print Name: Address: (Po Address: Po Caliente City: Caliente City: NV Zip: 2900g Zip: State: NV State: COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Escrow #: Address: State: Zip: City:

STATE OF NEVADA